significant impact on the Company's current profit or loss and shareholders' equity.

(2) Exchange Rate Risk

Exchange rate risk refers to the risk of loss due to exchange rate changes. The foreign exchange risk of

the Company mainly includes the risk associated with the monetary assets and liabilities formed by the

Company and its subsidiaries and overseas customers through the settlement of non-standard currencies, as

well as the risk of translation differences in foreign currency statements. The former risk affects the current

period profit and loss, and the latter risk affects owner's equity (other comprehensive income).

See Note 7.77 for details of monetary items in foreign currency as of 30 June 2018.

Exchange rate risk sensitivity analysis:

With the other variables unchanged, the pre-tax impact of reasonable changes in exchange rates on the

current profit or loss and owner's equity is as follows:

Item Exchange rate changes

Reporting period Same period of the previous year

Impact on current

profits and losses

Impact on owner's

equity

Impact on current

profits and losses

Impact on owner's

equity

Foreign currency
statement conversion

10% appreciation of
RMB

6,146,172.97 95,841,411.32 10,300,943.11 83,066,369.13

Foreign currency

statement conversion

10% depreciation of

RMB
-6,146,172.97 -95,841,411.32 -10,300,943.11 -83,066,369.13

Foreign Currency
Items

10% appreciation of
RMB

7,693,309.93 7,693,309.93 6,813,799.33 6,813,799.33

Foreign Currency

Items

10% depreciation of

RMB
-7,693,309.93 -7,693,309.93 -6,813,799.33 -6,813,799.33

(3) Other Price Risks

The Company holds equity investments in other listed companies. The management of the Company

believes that the market price risks faced by these investment activities are acceptable. The listed company’s

equity investment held by the Company is listed as follows:

Item Ending Balance Beginning Balance

Available-for-sale financial assets and trading financial assets 78,186,465.43 89,721,694.56

If all other variables remain unchanged, if the value of the equity instrument increases or decreases by

20%, the Company will increase or decrease the other comprehensive income by 14,802,044.51 yuan (31